Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) Dollars From The State Of California, Office Of 
Traffic Safety (OTS), For The Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Selective Traffic Enforcement Program 
(STEP) To Be Administered By The Oakland Police Department (OPD), And 2) To Authorize 
A General Purpose Fund Contribution of Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred And One 
Dollars ($65,801) To Cover The Central Services Overhead (CSO) Charges.

REASON FOR SUPPLEMENTAL

On September 11, 2018, the Public Safety Committee expressed an interest in requiring OPD to 
collect data on the race and disposition of individuals who are stopped and warned, cited, or

[...]

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000) Dollars From The State Of California, Office Of Traffic 
Safety (OTS), For The Fiscal Year 2018-2019 Selective Traffic Enforcement Program (STEP) To 
Be Administered By The Oakland Police Department (OPD), And 2) To Authorize A General 
Purpose Fund Contribution of Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred And One Dollars ($65,801) To 
Cover The Central Services Overhead (CSO) Charges.

For questions about this report, please contact Lieutenant Sean Fleming at (510) 777-8637.

Respectfully submitted,

AnneZ. Kirkpatrick 
Chief of Police 
Oakland Police Department

Prepared by: